GROUP JUDGING: 1988-2007

#SHO G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS NDD %GRP

43 1 2 2 4 0 215 20.9
8 © 0 0 1 o0 32 12.5
46 2 12 4 7 © 537 54.3
18 2 1 1 © 0 158 22.2
89 3 11 6 4 1 1912 27.0
52 @0 7 2 8 0 384 32.7
45 6 5 6 6 1 656 51.1
93 8 6 7 5 1 010 28.0
40 4 1 3 2 1 37 25.0
7 1 ©0 0 0 o 21 14.3
2 0 2 o0 0 o 55 100.0
4 1 3 3 1 0 220 18.2
1 o 0 © 1 0 9 100.0
24 2 o6 1 3 0 350 50.0
1 06 0 © o0 0 4 .0
2 © o0 0o 0 o 4 .0
8% 8 o6 6 10 2 1566 34.5
6 06 0 1 1 © 47 33.3
12 0 1 o0 1 0 98 16.7
8 2 © o0 2 0 62 50.0
e 0 1 2 2 0 76 50.0
3 2 ©0 0 0 o 27 66.7
6 3 1 2 © 0 148 100.0
34 1 2 1 3 0 1lo 20.6
/06 6 5 6 10 3 1167 38.6
5 0 0 0o 0o o 10 .0
32 3 2 1 1 1 547 21.9
99 7 8 13 6 2 1042 37.4
/6 3 8 6 5 © 571 28.9
5. 0 3 © 0 0 29 60.0
1 0 0 © o0 0 0 .0
15 1 2 3 1 @0 98 46.7
9 0 © 1 0 0o 80 5.3
74 6 6 8 9 1 931 39.2
25 3 1 2 2 1 474 32.0
6 1 © 0 0 o0 30 16.7
1 0 0 © o0 0 0 .0
23 1 4 © 3 1 406 34.8
102 14 14 11 8 1 1752 46.1
1 0 0 © o0 0 1 .0
2 0 0 o0 o0 o 7 .0
2 0 o0 0 0 o 8 .0
41 6 3 5 5 1 401 46.3
13 1 1 o 2 0 560 30.8
6 0 © 0 0 o0 15 .0
12 3 3 © 0 1 409 50.0
8 0 2 ©0 1 0 66 37.5

Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.J.H.Daniell-Jenkins (Pickering,ON)

Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
Dr.A.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)
Mr.G.R.Stephens (Toronto,ON)

Mrs.J.Fletcher (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.H.Fletcher (Surrey,BC)
Mr.F.Fraser (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.R.Waters (Peachland,BC)
Mr.P.Smith (Woodstock,ON)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
Mrs.M.Thomas (Willowdale,ON)
Mrs.V.Hampton (Doylestown,PA)
Mr.R.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mr.K.Egeberg (Maidstone,ON)
Mr.R.Montague (Halifax,NS)
Mr.J.Devlin (Thornhill,ON)
Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)
Mr.L.House (Richmond,BC)

Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)
Mr.G.D.Donaldson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.J.Morden (Milton,ON)
Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)
Mr.R.J.Moore (Decatur,GA)
Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mr.E.R.Dixon (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.T.R.Brown (La Mesa,CA)
Mr.J.Honig (Worcester,MA)
Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
Mr.V.G.Perry (Canoga Park,CA)
Mr.R.D.Renihan (Davenport,IA)
Mrs.W.Wartnow (Sidney,BC)
Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.G.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.R.Smith (Dorchester,ON)
Mr.W.Brennan (Victoria,BCO)
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Miss B.R.Watt (Victoria,BQO)
Mrs.A.Chapman (Toronto,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)
Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
Mr.G.Sangster (Sepulveda,CA)
Mr.E.C.Smith (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.M.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mrs.E.Stewart (Vancouver,BC)
Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)
Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)
Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
Mrs.E.Nash Hellerman (Severn,MD)
Mr.T.Gately (Pineville,PA)
Mr.H.Robinson (Halifax,NS)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mr.J.McNicol (Campbell River,BC)
Mrs.H.Pugh (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Payton (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mrs.J.Stothart (Hudson Heights,PQ)
Mrs.M.Wait (Woodstock,NB)
Mr.R.Wills (Franklin,TN)
Mr.P.Marsh (Tampa,FL)
Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)
Mr.E.Phoa (South Edmonton,AB)
Mr.J.Tacker (Carmel,CA)
Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)
Mr.D.Rayne (Carmel-by-the-Sea,CA)
Mrs.J.MacKenzie (Oxford Stn.,ON)
Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.E.E.Loebe (La Jolla,CA)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
Mr.G.Sommers (Las Crucas,NM)
Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)
Mrs.A.Clark (Pickering,ON)
Mr.M.Downing (Timonium,MD)
Mr.G.Plaga (Lebanon,OH)
Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)
Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.A.Maurer (Pottsville,PA)

Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
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Mrs.V.0lmos-0Ollivier (Gardena,CA)
Mr.L.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mr.R.Guevara (Houston,TX)
Mrs.T.Stevenson (Santa Barbara,CA)
Mr.D.J.Grivas (Bay Saint Louis,MS)
Dr.D.Doane (Jonesboro,TN)

Mr .W.Harvey (Camp Verde,AZ)
Mrs.J.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)
Mr.F.Peddie (Toronto,ON)
Mr.F.Luland (Australia)
Mr.W.Bergum (Ventura,CA)
Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.J.Perfect (Wakefield,NZ)
Capt.U.Fischer (Neustadt,Germany)
Mr.H.Lehtinen (Helsinki,Finland)
Mr.S.Shaw (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.L.Reece (Winnipeg,MB)
Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.C.Sommers (Las Crucas,NM)
Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)
Mrs.A.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.H.A.Slaughter (Bois des Filion,PQ)
Mr.R.L.Ayers (Stone Mountain,GA)
Mrs.M.Bryant (Bridgeport,TX)
Mrs.M.A.Young (Burbank,CA)
Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)
Mrs.H.Hartley (Richmond,VA)
Mr.L.Skarda (Clovis,NM)
Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)

Miss F.Hogan (Rockford,IL)
Mr.J.Gregory (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mrs.E.Young (Seattle,WA)
Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mr.Garcia Y Garcia (Bogota,Colombia)
Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)
Mrs.U.Magnussen (Hatuna,Sweden)
Mr.E.Klinckhardt (Scottsdale,AZ)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.D.Marsh (Victoria,BC)
Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)
Mr.M.McDonald (Saint John,NB)
Mr.A.Zvonkin (Hamilton,ON)

Miss A.Nicholas (Danbury,CT)
Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
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Mr.L.Durocher (Windsor,ON)
Mr.E.Croad (Auckland,NZ)
Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Mr.H.Fellton (Marietta,GA)
Mr.R.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
Mr.J.Bennett (Seattle,WA)
Mr.P.Luyten (Tasmania,Australia)
Miss D.Nickles (Fort Worth,TX)
Dr.M.Heit (Milton,ON)

Mrs.M.Vurma (Pickering,ON)
Mr.R.G.McMurray (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.B.Ludowici (Glaston,Australia)
Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)

Miss K.Zimmerman (Surrey,BC)
Mr.A.Treen (Brookfield,WI)
Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)
Mr.M.Divanni (Santiago,Chile)
Mr.D.Palmer (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Dr.J.L.Payro (Pedregal De San Angel,MX)
Mr.D.Davis (Blind River,ON)

Miss F.Thornton (Converse,TX)
Mr.R.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mr.K.Clark (Pickering,ON)
Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)
Mr.C.Herendeen (Broadview Heights,OH)
Mrs.S.E.Edwards (Richmond Hill,0ON)
Mrs.A.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)

Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)
Mrs.P.Stonham (Fenwick,ON)
Mrs.M.Batchelder (Ilderton,ON)
Mrs.L.Heichel-Masley (Charleston,IL)
Mrs.M.Hodesson (Tucson,AZ)
Mr.H.K.Bishop (Harlan,IA)
Mr.C.Mulock (CArvada,CO)
Mrs.F.Goldenberg (Olympia,WA)
Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Garret (Willowdale,ON)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mr.E.Bajona (Hillsburgh,ON)
Mrs.I.Voegeli (Calgary,AB)
Dr.H.Smith Jr. (Durham,NC)
Mr.J.Connolly (Gibralter,MI)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)



WO WO NWORFRPRNOOOSOSOWMRPROOWOeOSONOSOR,RONUVIUNOCODOR NP PMMNUTRAOOOWOOR,RP,POOR,RPFPOOOS S

O oOoOUIOrPrOSOSOSRr MO O S

1

S

WNOOONOOWPRPRORFRPORFRPNOOSOOOSOOSOWNRENNONPENUUSR,EPDNUOS

N USSR NORFRPRNNORFRPROCVOVUONRPUSSOSONWPRPLRWUUOOR,PAMPANPFPOPNPOOLOOONOOSOSOSOR,r P WOOSOS

o o000 UVUVTIOVTUVIPPWOOSONNNNRPRPORPSOFRPRWEREPRPRPRPWANOOOSONOSOPFRP,RSOOOOSOSOPRMPORLS

1

S

P OSSR

P OO0 0000000000000 OO0 FRr NSO WOWOOSOOOOORr oSNNS S

12
73
10
193
641
65

55
382

490

17
1612
243
1074
488
171
169
86
561
569
333
360
242
271
322
160
181
458
21

616
88
132
308
528
22
101
33
60
148
81

477
126

293
294
283

24.
36.
50.

25.
25.

33.

48.
35.
26.
18.
13.
38.
35.
22.
46.
22.
25.
39.
35.
33.
41.
23.
65.

50.
40.
75.
23.
27.

21.

42.
53.
66.

40.
16.

42.
38.
33.

WN OO O NGO NDNOODOONNODOD O OOV WNWNUNTONORAMNNONONRRWUINOOWSO OO NA,OWS

Mrs.G.Buttram (Midwest City,0K)
Mr.F.Sabella (Santa Fe,NM)
Mr.K.Peterson (Wood Dale,IL)
Mr.R.Cole (Ottawa,ON)
Mrs.R.Descent (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.V.Zimmerman (Edmonton,AB)
Mrs.M.Smith (Mill Valley,CA)
Ms.B.Leininger (Brookfield,WI)
Mr.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
Mrs.J.Nattrass (Pickering,ON)
Mr.M.McCarthy (Co.Cork,Ireland)
Mrs.P.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
Mrs.P.Heerkens-Verschuuren (Tilburg,Holland)
Mr.R.Chasoudian (Baton Rouge,LA)
Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)
Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)
Mrs.D.Welsh (Neilsville,WI)
Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)
Mr.P.Hudson (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,ON)
Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)
Mr.R.Herd (Nanaimo,BC)
Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)
Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)
Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
Mrs.A.Benbow (Glenburnie,ON)
Mrs.M.Postgate (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)
Mr.R.Walberg (St.Petersburg,FL)
Mr.J.Mellor (Delraybeach,FL)
Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)
Dr.S.Draper (Munroe,NJ)
Mr.R.Stein (Henderson,NV)
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Mr.M.Cohen (Baltimore,MD)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mrs.H.M.Hobbs (Smith Falls,ON)
Mr.D.Helgesen (Maple Ridge,BC)
Mrs.T.Hewitt (Westbank,BC)
Mr.K.Miller (Lakeland,FL)
Mrs.P.Waterhouse (Abbotsford,BC)
Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
Mr.F.Gruber (Cheltenham,ON)
Mr.D.Rogers (Hattiesburg,MS)
Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)
Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)
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Ms.R.Anderson (Simi Valley,CA)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mr.B.James (North Shields,England)
Ms.P.Marshall (Victoria,Australia)
Mr.E.Dean Jr. (Roanoke,VA)
Mrs.B.Melless (Pickering,ON)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.I.Stoffers-Speight (Covina,CA)
Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.P.Kersey (Napier,NZ)
Mrs.V.Williams (Victoria,Australia)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.F.Alcock (Digby,NS)
Mrs.M.Campbell (Boulder,CO)
Mr.C.Adlercreutz (Sollentuna,Sweden)
Mr.R.Ward (Calabasas,CA)
Mr.E.Jenner (Burlington,WI)
Mrs.B.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Mr.J.Cavallaro (Alexandria,VA)
Mr.L.Reasin (Dallas,TX)
Mr.P.Donina (Milano,Italy)
Mr.L.Mapes (Glen Ellyn,IL)
Dr.W.Houpt (Shell Beach,CA)
Mr.R.High (Columbus,OH)
Mrs.A.Johnston (Stoney Plain,AB)

Mr.D.Plonkey (Alderwood Manor,WA)
Mr.R.Hammond (Greenbrae,CA)
Mr.K.Kahn (Wyncote,PA)
Mr.R.Velez-Pico (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.R.Santiago (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.D.Wilson (Carencro,LA)
Mr.H.Hutchison (Gloucester,ON)
Mr.E.Kauffman Jr.(Sarasota,FL)
Mr.M.Trick Jr.(New York,NY)
Mr.H.Langseth (Everett,WA)
Mr.E.Holdham (Trenton,ON)

Mrs.R.Schelling (Victoria,Australia)
Mrs.E.Treen (Milwaukee,WI)
Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)
Mr.F.Bilger (Santa Rosa,CA)
Ms.S.Tietjen Brewster (Rhinebeck,NY)
Mr.D.Gooding (Western Australia)
Mr.W.Leonard (Princeton,N])
Mrs.R.Ward (Calabasas,CA)

Mr.B.Giles (Christchurch,NZ)
Dr.A.Eisenhut (Mexico City,Mexico)
Mrs.M.Frailey (Colton,CA)
Mr.R.Adameck (Kaneohe,HI)
Mr.H.Moulton (Surrey,BC)

Mr.M.Irick Jr.(New York,NY)
Mr.B.DeBoer (Montreal,PQ)
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Terry Stacy (Fallbrook,CA)

A.Joey Lim Jr (Hawthorndene, Australia)
Denys Janssen (Bogota, Colombia)

Robert S Bell (Victoria,Australia)
Vickie Umpleby (Tottenham,ON)

Dorothy Dalton (Stuart,FL)

Harry Tast (Parola,Finland)

Kari Engh Nylen (Jessheim,Norway)

Adrian Aguirre (Tizapn de San Angel,Mexico)
Steven Seymour (New South Wales, Australia)
Luis Pinto Teixeira (Lisbon,Portugal)
Johan Juslin (Vantaa,Finland)

Wera Hubenthal (Olafstrom,Sweden)

Stefan Sinko (Lendava,Slovakia)
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Fel Minter (Queensland,Australia)

Hiroshi Kamisato (Kanagawa,Japan)

Ekarat Sangkunakup (Thailand)

Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva (Curitiba,Brazil)
Horacio Pizzorno (Montevideo,Uruguay)
Mario Magsaysay (Quezon City, Philippines)
Jackie Browning (South Africa)

Cathy Cinnamon (New Sarepta,AB)

Gabriel Valdez-Valdes (Colombia)

Javier Ramirez (Mexico)

Ann Kennedy (Lodi,CA)

Roberto Del Puerto (Argentina)

Edmund Sledzik (Reston,VA)

Rene Echevaria-Cofino (Puerto Rico)

Kevin Summers (Victoria,Australia)

Ginez Fernando Quilles (Cao Paulo, Brazil)
Antonio Neto (Alves Capistrano) (Brazil)
Joe Walton (Santa Ana,CA)

Dr. Johan Becerra-Hernandez (San Juan,PR)
Marcos Adler (Mar del Plata, Argentina)
David Johnson (Oakbank,S.Australia)
Kathleen Grosso (Banning,CA)

Vincent Grosso (Banning CA)

Nina Karlsdotter (Tarnsjo,Sweden)

Terill S. Udenberg (Vernon B(C)

Marit Sunde (Oslo,Norway)

Patricia Nemirovsky-Alsina (Argentina)
Doreen Powell (Cape Town,SAF)

Riccardo Torres-Simoes (Sao Paulo,Brazil)
Walter Schicker (Melsungen,Germany)

Jose Vidal (Caracas,Venezuela)

Olivia Arozomena Montford (Mexico)
Masanori Fujimoto (Texcoco de Mexico,Mexico)
Marlene Mortera (Gaguas,Puerto Rico)
Keith Simmons (Hamilton,NZ)

Darryl Vice (Palm Springs CA)

Hilary Pedersen (New South Wales,Australia)
Lancelot Heilmann (Oakbank,S.Australia)
Eva Berg (Moraga CA)

Filberto Amiella (Guaynabo,Puerto Rico)
Adolfo Spector (Buenos Aires,Argentina)
Teresa Gallo (Vicente Lopez,Argentina)
Sumiko Ikeda (Kanagawa,Japan)

Mario Duarte (Sao Paulo, Brazil)

Pat Scales (New South Wales, AU)
Jacqueline Stacy (Fallbrook,CA)

Gerard Penta (Greensburg,PA)

Lesley Chalmers (Kaiapoi,NZ)

Jamie Ganoza (Lima,Peru)

Elena Spector (Buenos Aires,Argentina)
Eugene Yerusalimsky (Russia)
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Pedro Gonzalez-Teja (Guatemala)

Alane Gomez (Pipe Creek,TX)

Rodney Brian Jarman (Kwazulu Natal,SAF)
Martha Jarman (Kwazulu Natal,SAF)
Sergio Pizzorno (Montevideo,Uruguay)
Zafra Sirik (Israel)

Marie Merchant Hartnett (Australia)
John Rice (Two Wells,S.Australia)

Jack Macgillivary (New Mexico)

Steve Keating (Dallas TX)

Roger Bridgford (Vermont Victoria,Australia)



